Rajasthan Postpoll 2013-Survey Findings

Q1: While talking to people about the recent eétet to the Vidhan Sabha, we find that some

people were not able to vote. How about you - wereable to vote or not?

Options N (%)
1: Could not vote 119 4.0
2: Voted 2853 95.6
8: Don't remember 13 A4
Total 2985 100.0
a. (f Voted) Whom did you vote for?

Parties N (%)
01: Congress 944 31.6
02: BJP 1289 43.2
03: BSP 96 3.2
04: CPI (M) 16 5
07: JD(V) 10 3
08: SP 7 2
12: Shiv Sena 2 A
13: NPP 85 2.8
88: Other Smaller party 31 1.0
96: Independents 144 4.8
97: NOTA 53 1.8
98: Can't Say/Don't know 176 5.9
99: N.A. 132 4.4
Total 2985 100.0

b:  (f Voted)When did you finally make up your mind about whtovote for?

Options N (%)

1: On the day of voting 367 12.3

2: A day or two before voting 453 15.2

3: Earlier, during the campaign 531 17.8

4: Even before the campaign started 116( 38.9
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Options N (%)

8: Can't say 342 11.5
9: N.A. 132 4.4
Total 2985 100.0

c:  (f Voted) Did the election officer correctly put the mank your finger?

Options N (%)

1: Checked, but mark not found 59 2.0

2: Checked and mark found 2486 83.3

8: Could not check the mark 308 10.3

9: N.A. 132 4.4
Total 2985 100.0

Q2: (f gave vote preference in Q)laVhat was the main reason for voting for the party

candidate who you voted for?

Options N (%)
01: I like the party/attached to it/party is good 115 17.1
02: People of my caste/tribe/ethnic community suggabthat party 121 4.0
03: The group or the faction in the village suppdrthe party 19 .6
04: My family members are traditional supporters#vs of the party 132 4.4
05: I/members of my family have benefitted, or estge benefit from the party 27 )
06: The party has good leadership 289 | 9.7
07: The overall programme of the party is good D4 .2 3
08:1 like the candidate/candidate is good/candidatedmmne good work 108 | 3.6
09: People of my caste/tribe/ethnic community sufgabthat candidate 39 1.3
10: The group or the faction in the village supedrthe candidate. 9 .3
11: We have family good relations with the candedat 21

12: I/members of my family have benefitted, or eotge benefit from the 15
candidate

13: I am impressed by the candidate’s personality 5 |51.8
14: The candidate is accessible 49 1.7
15: | am satisfied with the State Congress goventme 82 2.7
16: | am dissatisfied with the State Congress gavent 42 1.4
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Options N (%)
17: | am satisfied with the UPA government 3 A
18: | am dissatisfied with the UPA government A

19: | am satisfied with Ashok Gehlot 32 11
20: | am dissatisfied with Ashok Gehlot 3 A
21: | support Vasundhara Raje Scindia/like her 118.8
22: 1 am against Vasundhara Raje Scindia/dislike he 5 2
23:1 support Kirori Lal Meena 16 5
24: Positively Influenced by Narendra Modi/like him 52 1.7
25: Against Narendra Modi/dislike him 3 A
26: Positively influenced by Rahul Gandhi/like him 36 1.2
27: Against Rahul Gandhi/dislike him 3 A
28: Positively influenced by Sonia Gandhi/like her 2 A
30: Positively influenced by Manmohan Singh/likenhi A
31: Against Manmohan Singh/dislike him 1 .0
33: Party capable of controlling price rise 180 | 6.0
34. Party capable of controlling corruption 75 2.5
97: Other reasons 165 | 5.5
98: No response 314 | 10.5
99: Not applicable 362 | 12.1
Total 2985 | 100.0

Q3: Who would you prefer as the next Chief MinisitERajasthan?

C.M. Choice N (%)
01: Ashok Gehlot 909 30.4
02: Vasundhara Raje Scindia 1450 48.6
03: CP Joshi 41 14
04: Sachin Pilot 20 g
05: Shanti Dhariwal 9 3
09: Girija Vyas 4 A1
10: Jitendra Singh 1 .0
11: Bina Kak 5 2
12: Ghanshyam Tiwari 5 2
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C.M. Choice N (%)
13: Gulab Chand Kataria 12 A4
14: Jaswant Singh 1 .0
15: Manvendra Singh 4 A1
16: Dushyant Singh 3 A1
17: Kirori Lal Meena 82 2.7
18: Kirori Singh Bainsla 2 A1
20: Aimuddin Ahmed 2 A
21: Bharat Singh .0
25: Mahendrajit Singh Malviya .0
34: Anyone from Congress 14 5
35: Anyone from BJP 7 2
36: Any other name 56 19
98: Don't know 326 10.9
99: Refused 33 1.1
Total 2985 100.0

Q4. Which party did you vote for in 2008 Delhi &ssbly Election held five years ago?

Parties N (%)
01: Congress 1052 35.2
02: BJP 953 31.9
03: BSP 60 2.0
04: CPI (M) 11 4
07: JD(V) 5 2
09: RJD 1 .0
12: Shiv Sena 2 A
13: NPP 3 A
88: Other Smaller party 2 A
96: Independents 23 .8
98: Can't Say/Don't know 242 8.1
99: N.A. 630 21.1
Total 2985 100.0
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Q5: What is your overall assessment of the perdmice of the State Congress government in
Rajasthan over the last five years? Are you satisftith its performance or dissatisfied?

Options N (%)

1: Fully Satisfied 764 25.6
2: Somewhat Satisfied 926 31.0
3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 244 8.2

4: Fully Dissatisfied 860 28.8
8: No opinion 191 6.4
Total 2985 100.0

Qe6: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the fpemance of the Congress-led UPA
government at the Centre over the last four antlylealrs?

Options N (%)
1: Fully Satisfied 689 23.1
2: Somewhat Satisfied 965 32.3
3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 370 12.4
4: Fully Dissatisfied 741 24.8
8: No opinion 220 7.4
Total 2985 100.0
Q7: While casting your vote in the Rajasthan Adsdgnelections, which among the

following was the important issue for you?

Options N (%)
01: Electricity 116 3.9
02: Water 191 6.4
03: Corruption 465 15.6
04: Education 175 5.8
05: Rising prices 792 26.5
06: Free Medicines/Treatment 225 7.5
07: Development /good governance 297 9.9
08: Employment 271 9.1
09: Roads 81 2.7
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Options N (%)
10: Cheap food grains 112 3.8
11: Other issues 56 1.9
98: Can't say 204 6.8
Total 2985 100.0
Qs: What is your assessment of the performantéasimohan Singh as Prime Minister? Are
you satisfied with his performance or dissatisfied?
Options N (%)
1: Fully Satisfied 562 18.8
2: Somewhat Satisfied 933 31.3
3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 439 14.7
4: Fully Dissatisfied 782 26.2
8: No opinion 268 9.0
Total 2985 100.0

Qo: And what is your overall assessment of théoperance of Ashok Gehlot as the Chief
Minister of Rajasthan over the last five years? yoa satisfied with its performance or

dissatisfied?

Options N (%)

1: Fully Satisfied 730 24.4
2: Somewhat Satisfied 948 31.7
3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 258 8.6
4: Fully Dissatisfied 837 28.0
8: No opinion 214 7.2

Total 2985 100.0

Q1o0: Thinking of how you have voted in previoustleew elections, how would you describe
yourself? Are you a traditional BJP supporter, Gesg supporter, BSP supporter,
supporter of another party or not a supporter gfare party?

Options N (%)
1: Congress supporter 1090 36.5
2: BJP supporter 1177 394
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Options N (%)
3: BSP supporter 77 2.6
4: Supporter of other party 101 3.4
5: Not a supporter of any one party 274 9.2
8: No opinion 267 8.9
Total 2985 100.0
Q11. In which of these activities did you participateidg the recent election?

a. Did you attend election meetings?
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1396 46.8
2:No 1589 53.2
Total 2985 100.0

b:  Did you participate in processions/rallies?
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1011 33.9
2: No 1973 66.1
8: No opinion 1 .0
Total 2985 100.0

c: Did you go home to home for canvassing?
Options N (%)
1: Yes 592 19.8
2: No 2392 80.1
8: No opinion 1 .0
Total 2985 100.0
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d: Did you collect funds?
Options N (%)
1: Yes 170 5.7
2: No 2814 94.3
8: No opinion 1 .0
Total 2985 100.0
e:  Did you distribute Pamphlets/ Put up posters?
Options N (%)
1: Yes 629 21.1
2: No 2355 78.9
8: No opinion 1 .0
Total 2985 100.0
f: Did you watch election campaign on T.V.?
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1363 45.7
2: No 1618 54.2
8: No opinion 4 A
Total 2985 100.0

Q12: After the next Lok Sabha election who woutni yrefer as the Prime Minister of the

country?

P.M. Choice N (%)

01: Manmohan Singh 112 3.7

02: Sonia Gaandhi 93 3.1

03: Rahul Gandhi 740 24.8

04: Narendra Modi 1507 50.5

05: Lal Krishna Advani 5 2

07: Sushil Sinde 3 A

11: Sushma Swaraj 6 2
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P.M. Choice N (%)
14: Ashok Gehlot 12 4
15: Vasundhara Raje 8 3
22: Arwind Kejriwal 8 3
23: Rajnath Singh 2 A
24: Nitin Gadkari 2 A
25: Priyanka Gandhi 1 .0
26: Mayawati 49 1.6
36: Venkaiah Naidu 1

42: Sachin Pilot 2 A
97: Others 32 11
98: No opinion 403 13.5
Total 2985 100.0

Q13: Have you seen, read about or heard of thdtsesf any election-related survey or
opinion polls during the last one or two months?

Options N (%)

1: No 1701 57.0
2:Yes 1284 43.0
Total 2985 100.0

al: (f‘yes’in Q13) So where have you seen/read or heard about tflssnfesponse)

Options N (%)
1: Television 977 32.7
2: Newspaper 110 3.7
3: Radio/F.M. 10 3
5: Others 19 .6
8: Can't say 169 5.7
9: N.A. 1701 57.0
Total 2985 100.0

CNNIBN-CSDS Survey Page 9



Rajasthan Postpoll 2013-Survey Findings

a2: (f'yes’in Q13) So where have you seen/read or heard about t{fsrd?esponse)

Options N (%)
1: Television 32 1.1
2: Newspaper 860 28.8
3: Radio/F.M. 51 1.7
4: Internet 1 .0

5: Others 10 3

8: Can't say 101 3.4
9: N.A. 1930 64.7
Total 2985 100.0

a3: (f'yes’in Q13) So, where have you seen/read or heard about t(@ohfesponse)

Options N (%)

1: Television 3 A

2: Newspaper 10 4

3: Radio/F.M. 485 16.2

4: Internet 49 1.7

5: Others 97 3.2

8: Can't say 211 7.1

9: N.A. 2130 71.4

Total 2985 100.0

b: (f ‘'yes’ in Q13) So on the whole which party was shown to be ahieathese

surveys/opinion polls?

Options N (%)
1: Congress 298 10.0
2: BJP 515 17.2
3: Close contest 320 10.7
4: Others 36 1.2
8: Can't say 116 3.9
9: N.A. 1701 57.0
Total 2985 100.0
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c: (f ‘yes’ in Q13) How much impact did these surveys/opinion po#iséhon your
decision of who to vote for in the Assembly elegtioa lot of impact, some impact
or no impact at all?

Options N (%)
1: A lot of impact 282 9.4
2: Some impact 517 17.3
3: Not impact at all 245 8.2
8: Can't say 241 8.1
9: N.A. 1701 57.0
Total 2985 100.0

d: (f ‘alot of impact’ or ‘some impact’ in Q13 So what kind of impact did these
surveys have on your decision who to vote for?

Options N (%)
1: Party that was shown to be winning in the survey 484 16.2
2: Party that was shown to be trailing in the syrve 59 2.0
3: Others 19 v
8: Can't say 236 7.9
9: N.A. 2187 73.3
Total 2985 100.0

Q14. Now I will ask you a few questions about Rabandhi and Narendra Modi. Please give
me your opinion about each

a: Between Rahul Gandhi and Narendra Modi, whtyde of giving speeches do you

like more?
Options N (%)
1: Rahul Gandhi 788 26.4
2: Narendra Modi 1434 48.1
3: Both 283 9.5
4: Neither 211 7.1
8: No opinion 268 9.0
Total 2985 100.0

CNNIBN-CSDS Survey Page 11



Rajasthan Postpoll 2013-Survey Findings

b: If you had to choose the next Prime Ministetrafia between Rahul Gandhi and
Narendra Modi, then who would you like to see amPMinister?

Options N (%)
1: Rahul Gandhi 893 29.9
2: Narendra Modi 1599 53.6
3: Both 64 2.2
4: Neither 150 5.0
8: No opinion 279 9.4
Total 2985 100.0

Q15. How regularly do you do the following— daigmetimes, rarely or never?

a: Watch TV
Options N (%)
1: Daily 1302 43.6
2: Sometimes 585 19.6
3: Rarely 202 6.8
4: Never 646 21.6
8: No response 251 8.4
Total 2985 100.0

b:  Listen to Radio
Options N (%)
1: Daily 318 10.7
2: Sometimes 519 17.4
3: Rarely 453 15.2
4: Never 1381 46.3
8: No response 313 10.5
Total 2985 100.0
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c: Read Newspaper

Options N (%)
1: Daily 1149 38.5
2: Sometimes 403 13.5
3: Rarely 192 6.4
4: Never 945 31.6
8: No response 297 10.0
Total 2985 100.0
d:  Use the Internet/go online
Options N (%)
1: Daily 137 4.6
2: Sometimes 168 5.6
3: Rarely 189 6.3
4: Never 1866 62.5
8: No response 625 20.9
Total 2985 100.0

Q16: Should the present Congress government @isRen get another chance?

Options N (%)

1: No 1439 48.2

2: Yes 967 32.4

8: Can't say 579 194

Total 2985 100.0
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Z1: What is your age?

Agegroup N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Upto 25 yrs 404 13.5 13.6
2:26-35 yrs 770 25.8 25.8
3:36-45 yrs 566 19.0 19.0
4: 46-55 yrs 573 19.2 19.2
5: 56 yrs. and above 670 22.4 22.5
Total 2983 99.9 100.0
Missing 98: No answer 2 A
Total 2985 100.0
Z2: Gender
Gender N (%)
1: Male 1704 57.1
2: Female 1281 42.9
Total 2985 100.0
Z3: Now let us talk about this village/town/citply live in. For how many years have you
lived here?
Options N (%)
1: Before 1998 (More than 15 years) 2587 86.7
2: Between 1998-2003 (10-15 years) 137 4.6
3: Between 2004-2008 (5-9 years) 79 2.6
4: Between 2009-2013 (0-4 years) 66 2.2
8: No answer 116 3.9
Total 2985 100.0
CNNIBN-CSDS Survey Page 14




Rajasthan Postpoll 2013-Survey Findings

Z4: Up to what level have you studied?

Education N (%)
0: Non Literate 1009 33.8
1: Below Primary 267 9.0
2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 418 14.0
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 417 14.0
4: Matric 304 10.2
5: Intermediate/ College no degree 249 8.3
6: Graduate or equivalent 131 4.4
7: Post Graduate 111 3.7
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 29 1
9: N.A. 51 1.7
Total 2985 100.0
Z5: What is your main occupation?

Occupation N (%)
02: Engineers 9 3
03: Doctors 6 2
04: Lawyers 7 2
05: Accountants 5 2
06: College/Univ. Teachers 11 4
07: Writers 4 A1
08: Modern Artists 6 2
09: Other higher professionals 3 A
11: Computer operators 9 3
12: Alternative doctors 4 A
13: Medical technicians 12 4
14: School teachers 35 1.2
15: Nursery teachers 33 1.1
16: Folk and commercial artists 4 2
18: Priests 5

19: Other lower professionals 2
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Occupation N (%)
21: Elected Officials: District level elected offats 4 A
22: Managers 3 A
23: Officials Class | 2 A1
24: Officials Class Il 5 2
25: Class Il Employee (Clerical) 6 2
26: Superintendents 6 2
27: Traditional clerks 8 3
28: Class IV Employee 9 3
29: Other administrative, managerial and clericatkers 5 2
30: Big businessmen 14 5
31: Medium businessmen 33 1.1
32: Small businessmen 89 3.0
33: Petty shopkeeper 14 5
34: Hawkers, Vendors 8 3
35: Sales executives 1 .0
36: Salespersons 2
37: Shop Assistants 15 5
38: Rentier 4 A1
39: Other businessmen 3 A1
40: Waiters 12 4
41: Dhobi 5 2
42: Barbers, beauticians 11 4
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 7 2
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 15 5
45: Sweepers, scavengers 4 A
49: Other service workers 27 9
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 2 81
51: Electricians, Plumbers 3
52: Jewelers A1
53: Tailors 22 v
54: Weavers 3 A
55: Shoemakers 8 3
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Occupation N (%)
56: Blacksmiths 2 A1
57: Carpenters 6 2
59: Other skilled workers 20 g
60: Miners 10 3
61: Masons, bricklayers 22 v
62: Potters 6 2
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 11 4
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 4 A
65: Rickshaw-pullers 11 4
66: Unskilled labourers 101 3.4
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 25 .8
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 35 1.2
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 48 1.6
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 110 3.7
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 182 6.1
74:. Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 73 2.4
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 18 .6
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 141 4.7
77: Plantation workers 3 A
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 461 15.4
79: Other agriculture workers 8 3
80: Live-stock farming 19 g
81: Dairy farming 6 2
82: Poultry farming 6 2
83: Shepherds 5 2
87: Other breeders and cattle 1 .0
90: House-wife/husband 710 23.8
91: Students not seeking employment 144 4.8
92: Employment seekers 10 3
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 35 1.2
95: Any other occupation 21 7
96: Political activists, missionaries 2
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Occupation N (%)
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 136 4.6
99: Not ascertained 31 1.0
Total 2985 100.0

a:  Are you the main earner of your household?
Options N (%)
1: No 1630 54.6
2:Yes 1355 45.4
Total 2985 100.0

b:  (f Noin Z5a) What is the occupation of the main earner of yousehold?
Occupations N (%)
02: Engineers 7 2
03: Doctors 10 3
04: Lawyers 6 2
05: Accountants 4 A
06: College/Univ. Teachers 4 A1
07: Writers 3 A
08: Modern Artists 3 A
11: Computer operators 5 2
12: Alternative doctors 2 A
13: Medical technicians 2 A
14: School teachers 20 v
15: Nursery teachers 12 4
18: Priests 3 A
19: Other lower professionals 1 .0
22: Managers 1 .0
23: Officials Class | 3 A
24: Officials Class II 3 A
25: Class Il Employee (Clerical) 6 2
26: Superintendents 2 A
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Occupations N (%)
27: Traditional clerks 1 .0
28: Class IV Employee 13 4
29: Other administrative, managerial and clericatkers 6 2
30: Big businessmen 4 A
31: Medium businessmen 31 1.0
32: Small businessmen 76 2.5
33: Petty shopkeeper 14 5
34: Hawkers, Vendors A
35: Sales executives A
36: Salespersons 2
37: Shop Assistants 10 3
38: Rentier 7 2
39: Other businessmen 3 A
40: Waiters 12 4
41: Dhobi A
42: Barbers, beauticians 5 2
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 4 A
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 19 .6
45: Sweepers, scavengers 4 A
49: Other service workers 21 v
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 5 81
51: Electricians, Plumbers 9 3
52: Jewelers 5 2
53: Tailors 10 4
54: Weavers 1 .0
55: Shoemakers 6 2
56: Blacksmiths 3
57: Carpenters 3
59: Other skilled workers 15 5
60: Miners 7 2
61: Masons, bricklayers 21 v
62: Potters 4 A
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Occupations N (%)
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 9 3
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 1 .0
65: Rickshaw-pullers 21 7
66: Unskilled labourers 55 1.8
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 21 7
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 27 9
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 49 1.6
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 98 3.3
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 141 4.7
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 50 1.7
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 13 4
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 81 2.7
77: Plantation workers 5 2
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 359 12.0
79: Other agriculture workers 5 2
80: Live-stock farming 25 .8
81: Dairy farming 7 2
82: Poultry farming 5 2
83: Shepherds 8 3
86: Fishermen 1 .0
87: Other breeders and cattle 2 A1
90: House-wife/husband 7 2
91: Students not seeking employment 1 .0
92: Employment seekers 2 A
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 3 A1
95: Any other occupation 12 4
96: Political activists, missionaries 2 A
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 135 4.5
99: Not ascertained 1355 45.4
Total 2985 100.0
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Z6: What is your Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe name?

Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)
010 Brahmins 210 7.0
025 Rajputs 255 8.6
035 Kayasthas 16 5
045: Vaishya 66 2.2
055 Jain 31 1.0
065 Punjabi Khatris 15 5
070 Sindhi 8 3
099 Other Upper Castes 9 3
100 Jat (Hindu Only) 359 12.0
199 Other PP 5 2
200 Gujjar/Thevar 259 8.7
210 Yadav 57 1.9
220 Kurmi 44 15
230 Lodh 19 .6
235 Koeri 15 5
250 Gadaria 29 1.0
288 Mali 71 2.4
299 Other Peasant OBC 41 1.4
310 Darzee (Tailors) 18 .6
320 Thatihar (Make Vessel) 2 A
330 Lakhera (Make Lac Bangles) 4 A1
335 Badhai (Carpenters) 32 1.1
345 Kumhar (Potters) 138 4.6
355 Lohar (Black Smith) 19 g
365 Sunar (Gold Smith) 48 1.6
399 Other Craftsmen 5 2
400 Kewat (Fishermen & Boatmen) 8 3
410 Dhobi (Washermen) 14 5
420 Nai (Barber) 36 1.2
430 Teli (Oil Pressers) 18 .6
435 Jogi (Mendicants & seek Alms) 20 v
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Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)
445 Trader OBCs 16 5
460 Landless Labourers 5 2
470 Entertaining Castes 35 1.2
499 Other Service OBCs 27 .
500 Chamar 241 8.1
510 Balmiki 38 1.3
520 Pasi 2

530 Namashudras 3

535 Dhobi 6 .
545 Nomadic/Service SC 73 2.5
598 Bunkar (Weavers) 6 2
599 Other SC 22 7
600 Meena 219 7.3
601 Bhil 156 5.2
602 Naikda 9 3
609 Garasia 5 2
610 Seharia 5 2
611 Patelia 4 A1
612 Kathodi 1 .0
699 Other STs 20 v
700 Ashrafs (Sayyad Shaikh) 49 1.7
710 Mughal (Khan) 30 1.0
720 Rajput (Peasant Proprietors ) 6 2
740 Peasants/Traders 26 9
750 Craftsmen/Weavers 9 3
760 Service 23 .8
770 Ex-Untouchables/Muslim Dalits .0
780 Other Muslim OBC 32 1.1
799 Muslim No Caste/Other Muslims A1
800 Jat Sikh 13 4
820 OBC Sikh 9 3
830 Sikh No Caste/Other Sikhs 15 5
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4

Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)

880 Other Minorities 5 2

995 Hindu no caste 2 A1

999 Not Ascertained/Answer refused 1 .0

Total 2985 100.0

a:  And what is your caste group?

Castegroup N (%)

Valid 1: Scheduled Caste (SC) 422 14.1
2: Scheduled Tribe (ST) 416 13.9
3: Other Backward Classes (OBC) 1425 47.7
4: Others 718 24.0
Total 2982 99.9

Missing 9: No response 4 A

Total 2985 100.0

Z7: What is your religion?

Religion N (%)

1: Hindu 2717 91.0

2: Muslim 183 6.1

3: Christian 14 5

4: Sikh 40 1.3

6: Jain 28 9

9: Others 2 A

Total 2985 100.0

Z8: Area/Locality

Area/L ocality N (%)

1: Village 2438 81.7

2: Town (Below 1 lakh) 296 9.9

3: City (Above 1 lakh) 129 4.3
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Area/L ocality N (%)
4: Metropolitan City (Above 10 lakhs) 122 4.1
Total 2985 100.0
Z9: Total number of family members living in theusehold (Adult)

Number of Adult member N (%)
1: One 332 11.1
2: Two 952 31.9
3: Three 474 15.9
4: Four 657 22.0
5: Five 277 9.3
6: Six 161 5.4
7: Seven 60 2.0
8: Eight 35 1.2
9: Nine and above 36 1.2
Total 2985 100.0
Z9: Total number of family members living in theusehold (Children)

Number of children N (%)

0: No Children 442 14.8
1: One 367 12.3
2: Two 950 31.8
3: Three 654 21.9
4: Four 315 10.5
5: Five 153 5.1

6: Six 55 19

7: Seven 23 .8

8: Eight 10 3

9: Nine and above 15 5
Total 2985 100.0
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Z10: Do you or members of your household havddhewing:

a. Carsl/jeeps/vans

Options N (%)

1: Yes 417 14.0
2: No 2568 86.0
Total 2985 100.0

b:  Scooters/motorcycles/mopeds

Options N (%)

1: Yes 1667 55.8
2: No 1318 44.2
Total 2985 100.0

c:  Air conditioner (AC)

Options N (%)
1: Yes 157 5.3
2: No 2828 94.7
Total 2985 100.0

d:  Computer/Laptop

Options N (%)
1: Yes 284 9.5
2: No 2701 90.5
Total 2985 100.0

e: Microwave

Options N (%)
1: Yes 142 4.8
2: No 2843 95.2
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Options N (%)
Total 2985 100.0
f:  Washing Machine
Options N (%)
1: Yes 736 24.7
2: No 2249 75.3
Total 2985 100.0
g: Fridge
Options N (%)
1: Yes 477 16.0
2: No 2508 84.0
Total 2985 100.0
h:  Television
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1408 47.2
2: No 1577 52.8
Total 2985 100.0
I Landline Telephone
Options N (%)
1: Yes 390 13.1
2: No 2595 86.9
Total 2985 100.0
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J: Mobile Phone
Options N (%)
1: Yes 2199 73.7
2: No 786 26.3
Total 2985 100.0
k:  LPG gas
Options N (%)
1: Yes 877 29.4
2: No 2108 70.6
Total 2985 100.0
I: Pumping Set
Options N (%)
1: Yes 336 11.3
2: No 2649 88.7
Total 2985 100.0
m:  Tractor
Options N (%)
1: Yes 315 10.5
2: No 2671 89.5
Total 2985 100.0

Z12: Total monthly household income - putting tihge the

income of all members of the

household?
Monthly household income N (%)
1: Up to 1000 425 14.2
2:1001-2000 241 8.1
3:2001-3000 250 8.4
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Monthly household income N (%)

4: 3001-4000 200 6.7
5: 4001-5000 332 11.1
6: 5001-10000 764 25.6
7:10001-20000 463 15.5
8: Above 20000 311 10.4
Total 2985 100.0
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